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UNITED STATES 
 
Arizona 
Arnold Burnham – Arizona Department of Transportation 
Priority Programming Manager 
Phone: (602) 712–8591 
Fax: (602) 712–3046 
Email: aburnham@dot.state.az.us 
 
California 
Mark Baza – California Department of Transportation 
Chief, Transportation Planning 
Phone: (619) 688-2505 
Fax: (619) 688-2598 
Email: Mark.Baza@dot.ca.gov 
 
Sergio Pallares – California Department of Transportation 
Chief, International Border Studies  
Phone: (619) 688-3136 
Fax: (619) 688-6655 
Email: Sergio.Pallares@dot.ca.gov 
 
New Mexico 
Adrian Apodaca – New Mexico State Highway and Transportation Department 
International Programs / Regional Planning 
Phone: (505) 523-0615 
Fax: (505) 524-6060 
Email: adrian.apodaca@nmshtd.state.nm.us 
 
Michael Noonchester – New Mexico State University 
Program Manager--Border Technology Deployment Center 
Phone: (505) 521-9503 
Fax: (505) 521-9600 
Email: mnoonchester@psl.nmsu.edu 
 
Texas 
Mary DeLeon – Texas Department of Transportation 
Transportation Planner 
Phone: (512) 486-5017 
Fax: (512) 486-5040 
Email: mdeleon@dot.state.tx.us 
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Federal Highway Administration 
Lisa Dye 
Internal Transportation Engineer 
Phone: (619) 595-5644 
Fax: (619) 595-5305 
Email: lisa.dye@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
Sylvia Grijalva 
US/Mexico Border Planning Coordinator 
Phone: 1 602 379 4008 
Fax: (602) need number 
Email: sylvia.grijalva@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
MEXICO 
 
Baja California 
Arq. Carlos López Rodríguez -- Secretaría de Infraestructura y Desarrollo Urbano del Estado (SIDUE)  
Director de Planeación Urbana y Regional 
Phone: 011 526865581062 
Cell: 011 526865697181 
Fax: 011 526865581062 
Email: clopez@baja.gob.mx 
 
Chihuahua 
Ing. Joaquin Barrios – Secretaría de Comunicaciones y Obras Públicas 
Residente de Estudios y Proyectos 
Phone: 011 52614432044 
Cell: 011 5261448819680 
Fax: 011 526144181816 
Email: jbarrios@buzon.chihuahua.gob.mx 
 
Coahuila 
Ing. Noe García Riojas -- Secretaría de Urbanismo y Obras Públicas del Estado  
Director de Estudios y Proyectos 
Phone: 011 528444155221 
Fax: 011 52844151996 
Email: gario@prodigy.net.mx, 344@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Adela Blanco 
Phone: 011 528444155221 
Email: ablanco@sfcoahuila.gob 
 
Nuevo León  
Ing. Evaristo Gaytan –  Gobierno de Nuevo León 
Director General de Sistema de Caminos de Nuevo León 
Phone: 011 528183440550 
Fax: 011 528183400083 
Email: scaminosnl@infocel.net.mx 
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Sonora 
Ing. Héctor García – Secretaría de Infraestructura de Urbana y Ecológica (SIUE) 
Coordinador Técnico 
Phone: 011 526622131900 
Fax: 011 526622131900 
Email: hgarcia@rtn.uson.mx, cartog@hmo.megared.net.mx 
 
Tamaulipas 
Ing. Ernesto Morris Delgado – Secretaria del Desarrollo Económico y del Desempleo 
Director 
Phone: 011 528343189550 
Fax: 011 528343189577 
Email: dgicico@tamaulipas.gob.mx 
 
Secretaría de Comunicaciones y Transportes 
Ing. Oscar Ringenbach 
Subdirector de Análisis de Transporte Fronterizo 
Phone: 011 52555196484 
Fax: 011 525555198671 
Email: ringenba@sct.gob.mx 
 


